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Results - Swimming
 
Event 1  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

ACOLL1 1:43.30   40

1) Sandid, Karim 14 2) Mai, Jayden

3) Cremin, Luke 4) Ling, Charlie

26.82 28.01 25.34 23.13

ABHS2 1:51.30   34

1) White, Eli 18 2) Hartnett, Ryler 17

3) Greenlee, Zachariah 18 4) Auxier, Gabe 17

28.55 31.44 27.25 24.06

AMCPH3 1:54.08   32

1) Bocox, Ben 2) Morales, Manny

3) Schuckman, Beckett 17 4) Bohme, Cooper K 15

29.49 33.73 26.47 24.39

AWINF4 2:02.72   30

1) Prakonekham, JuJu 17 2) Moore, Josh 17

3) Meyer, Robert 17 4) Robinson, John 16

32.16 31.35 31.44 27.77

AROSE-US5 2:11.03   28

1) Weber, Matthew 2) Atterbury, Parker

3) Bowser, Jake 4) Gulledge, Alexander

35.36 34.66 34.47 26.54

ACIRC-US6 2:17.03   26

1) Chrisman, Zachary 2) Coslett, Brodie

3) Pelnar, Liam 4) Kirk, Alex

38.85 38.27 29.32 30.59

AWIND--- X2:02.78

1) Lopez, Marcello 2) Harper, Finnegan

3) Tovar, Sostenes 4) Sackett, Ben

35.82 32.24 29.62 25.10

BBHS--- X2:07.58

1) Biggs, Sam 15 2) Shamburg, Clayton 16

3) Roberts, Carson 17 4) Goetz, Jesiah

39.02 27.59 29.81 31.16

BROSE-US--- X2:32.33

1) Turner, Isaiah 2) Racchini, Ethan

3) Nickelson, Carsen 4) Lewis, Colsen

41.81 41.02 1:09.71

BMCPH--- DQ

1) Rank, Bennett M 16 2) Redondo, Jorge

3) Alonzo-Gaspar, Baltazar 17 4) Bowen, Daniel

38.20 37.56 43.26 19.51

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS 17DeWeese, Hudson1 1:52.70   20

26.18 28.83 29.54 28.15

WINF 17Myers, Brant2 1:53.77   17

25.85 28.77 29.92 29.23

ELD-MVTodd, Brody3 1:53.96   16

26.13 29.04 29.70 29.09

MCPH 15Bohme, Cooper K4 1:55.15   15

26.92 29.35 30.09 28.79

CIRC-US 14Perng, Eelam5 2:00.98   14

27.59 30.83 31.65 30.91

BHS 17Maxfield, Ethan6 2:05.76   13

26.92 30.99 33.71 34.14

BHS 17Campbell, Ty7 2:06.11   12

28.64 32.81

WINF 14White, Connor8 2:12.58   11

27.80 33.28 35.97 35.53

MCPH 15Schuckman, Thatcher F9 2:24.46   9

30.32 35.95 39.21 38.98

BHS 15Cunningham, Rayden10 2:30.08   7

1:24.00

WINF 17Meyer, Robert11 2:31.64   6

32.60 39.35 41.01 38.68

WINF 17Prakonekham, JuJu12 2:41.87   5

35.35 41.11 43.92 41.49

MCPHRedondo, Jorge13 2:44.93   4

36.79 41.39 44.15 42.60

BENN 16Shamburg, Clayton--- X2:07.13

28.91 32.64 33.72 31.86

WINF 18Hedges, Jack--- X3:13.91

38.73 47.19 53.46 54.53

WINF 16Clark, Jonas--- X3:19.87

42.29 50.71 52.80 54.07

 
Event 3  Boys 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

COLL 14Sandid, Karim1 2:03.96   20

25.88 32.46 36.34 29.28

WINF 17Mah, Parker2 2:05.41   17

25.15 32.25 36.57 31.44

BHS 17Hartnett, Ryler3 2:17.99   16

28.46 36.68 39.27 33.58

BHS 16Regehr, Wyatt4 2:22.49   15

29.70 36.70 43.59 32.50

MCPH 16Mendez, Kurt A5 2:39.63   14

33.91 41.53 48.52 35.67

MCPHMorales, Manny6 2:50.83   13

38.20 44.99 48.60 39.04

BHS 17Schweizer, Zackary7 3:00.40   12

35.72 44.80 1:00.20 39.68

WINF 17Romero, Jesus8 3:03.44   11

37.01 47.49 57.92 41.02

MCPH 16Rank, Bennett M9 3:17.37   9

1:38.09 42.31

BHS 14Ledeboer, Liam10 4:35.91   7

49.03

ROSE-USWasson, Elijah--- X2:44.79

31.21 42.22 50.40 40.96

ROSE-USLande, Israel--- X2:46.45

37.52 42.37 49.91 36.65

WINF 18Curran, Lucas--- DQ

34.26 46.62 59.24 37.70

WINF 15Elkins, Trason--- DQ

42.04 48.30

 
Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

COLLLing, Charlie1 23.24   20

WINF 16Merritt, Asher2 23.79   17

BHS 18White, Eli3 24.18   16

WINF 17Moore, Josh4 24.41   15
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(Event 4  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

BHS 17Auxier, Gabe5 24.85   14

COLLMai, Jayden6 24.95   13

BHS 17Roberts, Carson7 25.83   12

COLLBennet, Parker8 26.20   11

MCPHBocox, Ben9 26.28   9

BHS 15Cunningham, Rayden10 26.82   7

ROSE-USGulledge, Alexander11 26.87   6

ROSE-USBowser, Jake12 27.15   5

ROSE-USWeber, Matthew13 27.27   4

ROSE-USAtterbury, Parker14 27.36   3

WINF 16Ramirez, Sam15 27.42   2

MCPHBowen, Daniel16 28.67   1

WINF 16Robinson, John17 28.78

CIRC-USChrisman, Zachary18 29.59

CIRC-USCoslett, Brodie19 29.78

ELD-MVShaw, Jaydon20 30.42

CIRC-USKirk, Alex21 30.84

WINDScott, Owen--- X23.56

WINDTovar, Sostenes--- X25.52

WINDSackett, Ben--- X25.78

WINDHarper, Finnegan--- X27.32

DEXT 16Heilig, Grant--- X28.14

WINDLewis, Alex--- X28.98

ROSE-USLewis, Colsen--- X29.91

WINDLopez, Marcello--- X30.29

ROSE-USTurner, Isaiah--- X30.39

WINF 14Smith, Keaton--- X30.41

WINF 18Sphabmixay, Cade--- X30.80

WINF 17Quiett, Copeland--- X30.84

ROSE-USRacchini, Ethan--- X32.60

WINF 17Lazelle, Maddox--- X34.09

 
Event 6  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

ELD-MVChristy, Sam1 52.63   20

24.28 28.35

WINF 17Mah, Parker2 54.08   17

25.02 29.06

WELL 14Camblin, Owen3 58.13   16

27.40 30.73

CLWTRSchwerdtfeger, Cannon4 58.88   15

28.06 30.82

MCPH 17Schuckman, Beckett5 1:02.64   14

29.53 33.11

CLWTRRamsey, Hunter6 1:04.07   13

28.96 35.11

BHS 17Roberts, Carson7 1:11.33   12

33.03 38.30

MCPH 16Mendez, Kurt A8 1:18.66   11

36.46 42.20

BHS 14Regehr, Ryder9 1:19.32   9

36.17 43.15

WINF 18Curran, Lucas10 1:20.76   7

35.05 45.71

WINF 17Romero, Jesus11 1:22.43   6

36.44 45.99

BHS 14Little, Landes12 1:25.80   5

38.64 47.16

WINF 16Page, Charlie13 1:28.55   4

37.57 50.98

BHS 14Ledeboer, Liam14 2:20.15   3

1:06.22 1:13.93

ROSE-USWasson, Elijah--- X1:10.46

31.54 38.92

ROSE-USLande, Israel--- X1:20.53

38.03 42.50

 
Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

WINF 17Cuington, Corden1 50.35   20

23.69 26.66

BHS 17DeWeese, Hudson2 50.86   17

24.46 26.40

COLLCremin, Luke3 54.28   16

24.90 29.38

BHS 17Auxier, Gabe4 54.60   15

25.93 28.67

BHS 17Campbell, Ty5 55.87   14

26.66 29.21

BHS 18Greenlee, Zachariah6 55.94   13

26.26 29.68

COLLLing, Charlie7 56.07   12

25.68 30.39

CIRC-USPelnar, Liam8 57.59   11

27.65 29.94

WINF 17Meyer, Robert9 1:00.18   9

28.58 31.60

WINF 16Ramirez, Sam10 1:02.62   7

29.50 33.12

MCPHBowen, Daniel11 1:03.23   6

30.23 33.00

WINF 16Robinson, John12 1:06.26   5

31.46 34.80

CIRC-USChrisman, Zachary13 1:06.60   4

32.32 34.28

ELD-MVShaw, Jaydon14 1:09.55   3

33.48 36.07

ROSE-USLewis, Colsen15 1:13.00   2

33.26 39.74

ROSE-USTurner, Isaiah16 1:13.19   1

33.79 39.40

ROSE-USNickelson, Carsen17 1:22.37

COLLShao, Andy18 1:28.54

37.54 51.00

BENN 16Shamburg, Clayton--- X54.04

25.83 28.21

WINDSackett, Ben--- X59.13

28.63 30.50

WINDHarper, Finnegan--- X1:00.45

29.07 31.38

WINDTovar, Sostenes--- X1:00.52

28.58 31.94

WINF 18Sphabmixay, Cade--- X1:10.19

32.93 37.26
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(Event 7  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

WINF 15Elkins, Trason--- X1:19.77

37.91 41.86

WINF 18Hedges, Jack--- X1:21.30

38.02 43.28

WINF 16Clark, Jonas--- X1:32.28

43.68 48.60

 
Event 8  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

MCPH 15Bohme, Cooper K1 5:22.20   20

28.09 31.01 32.12 32.81

32.53 33.17 33.70 33.99

33.84 30.94

ELD-MVTodd, Brody2 5:25.04   17

28.61 32.45 33.43 32.53

33.33 33.33 33.59 33.20

33.50 31.07

WINF 16Merritt, Asher3 5:29.51   16

27.60 32.23 33.36 33.90

33.58 33.89 34.49 34.85

33.68 31.93

CLWTRSchwerdtfeger, Cannon4 5:40.39   15

29.30 32.85 33.88 34.52

34.82 34.77 35.16 34.85

35.53 34.71

CIRC-USPerng, Grammer5 5:44.44   14

29.02 32.34 34.49 34.90

34.96 34.97 35.71 36.73

36.16 35.16

BHS 17Maxfield, Ethan6 5:46.66   13

29.25 34.51 36.08 36.51

37.80 35.53 36.04 36.42

34.63 29.89

WINF 14White, Connor7 6:00.06   12

29.09 34.15 35.62 36.95

37.20 37.97 37.80 38.91

36.53 35.84

WINF 17Cantu, Theo8 6:32.39   11

31.06 35.87 39.57 40.87

41.33 40.79 40.95 42.24

41.10 38.61

MCPH 15Schuckman, Thatcher F9 6:34.05   9

33.52 38.78 39.31 40.24

41.41 41.82 41.35 41.10

40.00 36.52

WINF 14Walker, Jaxson10 6:47.34   7

35.58

42.75

39.57 38.54

MCPH 17Alonzo-Gaspar, Baltazar11 6:58.43   6

35.38 40.19 42.99 44.22

43.23 44.13 43.02 44.17

42.60 38.50

BHS 14Little, Landes12 7:07.57   5

36.54 42.07 41.85 44.13

45.56 45.81 45.70 43.36

44.24 38.31

BHSGoetz, Jesiah13 7:59.08   4

40.45 47.44 49.81 47.96

51.56 48.73 49.26 48.11

49.49 46.27

BHS 16Fleishchman, Noah14 8:03.43   3

40.55 47.60 50.57 51.62

53.50 53.75 48.49 46.25

47.47 43.63

 
Event 9  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWINF1 1:34.63   40

1) Myers, Brant 17 2) Merritt, Asher 16

3) Mah, Parker 17 4) Cuington, Corden 17

23.84 30.48 16.91 23.40

ACOLL2 1:36.84   34

1) Cremin, Luke 2) Bennet, Parker

3) Mai, Jayden 4) Sandid, Karim 14

23.96 26.48 24.44 21.96

ABHS3 1:38.22   32

1) DeWeese, Hudson 17 2) Hartnett, Ryler 17

3) Maxfield, Ethan 17 4) Regehr, Wyatt 16

23.92 24.54 24.70 25.06

AROSE-US4 1:47.94   30

1) Bowser, Jake 2) Atterbury, Parker

3) Weber, Matthew 4) Gulledge, Alexander

26.75 27.71 27.25 26.23

ACIRC-US5 1:49.99   28

1) Perng, Grammer 2) Pelnar, Liam

3) Kirk, Alex 4) Perng, Eelam 14

26.71 27.26 30.97 25.05

AMCPH6 1:53.71   26

1) Morales, Manny 2) Mendez, Kurt A 16

3) Bowen, Daniel 4) Schuckman, Thatcher F 15

28.88 28.71 27.84 28.28

BBHS--- X1:46.46

1) Campbell, Ty 17 2) Roberts, Carson 17

3) Greenlee, Zachariah 18 4) Regehr, Ryder 14

25.67 26.07 25.41 29.31

AELD-MV--- X2:01.95

1) Christy, Sam 2) Todd, Brody

3) Shaw, Jaydon 4) Ledeboer, Liam 14

22.69 29.07 31.89 38.30

AWIND--- XDQ

1) Scott, Owen 2) Lopez, Marcello

3) Harper, Finnegan 4) Tovar, Sostenes

24.36 32.50 26.49 25.24

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

ELD-MVChristy, Sam1 52.87   20

26.17 26.70

WINF 17Myers, Brant2 56.13   17

26.91 29.22
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(Event 10  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

CIRC-US 14Perng, Eelam3 1:01.16   16

29.53 31.63

BHS 18White, Eli4 1:01.25   15

30.12 31.13

MCPHBocox, Ben5 1:04.45   14

30.72 33.73

CLWTRRamsey, Hunter6 1:07.74   13

31.82 35.92

WINF 17Prakonekham, JuJu7 1:12.40   12

34.02 38.38

MCPH 17Alonzo-Gaspar, Baltazar8 1:12.97   11

36.05 36.92

WINF 14Smith, Keaton9 1:15.46   9

36.52 38.94

BHS 17Schweizer, Zackary10 1:16.92   7

COLLBennet, Parker11 1:17.34   6

37.76 39.58

WINF 16Page, Charlie12 1:18.23   5

37.58 40.65

BHS 15Biggs, Sam13 1:25.62   4

40.53 45.09

MCPH 16Rank, Bennett M14 1:25.72   3

38.42 47.30

WINDLopez, Marcello--- X1:19.46

37.60 41.86

WINDLewis, Alex--- X1:20.41

38.45 41.96

WINF 17Lazelle, Maddox--- X1:41.35

46.80 54.55

BHSGoetz, Jesiah--- DQ

 
Event 11  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

COLLMai, Jayden1 1:01.37   20

28.63 32.74

WINF 17Cuington, Corden2 1:06.67   17

29.94 36.73

WELL 14Camblin, Owen3 1:09.10   16

32.74 36.36

BHS 17Hartnett, Ryler4 1:10.20   15

33.55 36.65

MCPH 17Schuckman, Beckett5 1:13.63   14

34.03 39.60

MCPHMorales, Manny6 1:15.92   13

35.89 40.03

BHS 16Regehr, Wyatt7 1:17.45   12

36.56 40.89

WINF 17Cantu, Theo8 1:20.65   11

38.55 42.10

BHS 14Regehr, Ryder9 1:22.74   9

40.00 42.74

CIRC-USPerng, Grammer10 1:22.99   7

40.27 42.72

WINF 14Walker, Jaxson11 1:26.26   6

40.76 45.50

WINF 17Quiett, Copeland12 1:27.28   5

39.35 47.93

CIRC-USCoslett, Brodie13 1:28.66   4

40.25 48.41

ROSE-USRacchini, Ethan14 1:31.91   3

42.86 49.05

COLLShao, Andy15 1:33.40   2

ROSE-USNickelson, Carsen16 1:34.34   1

46.25 48.09

MCPHRedondo, Jorge--- DQ

38.93 42.33

 
Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

AWINF1 3:28.13   40

1) Myers, Brant 17 2) Merritt, Asher 16

3) Mah, Parker 17 4) Cuington, Corden 17

25.48 52.77 25.00 53.09

23.60 51.09 24.29 51.18

ACOLL2 3:36.71   34

1) Sandid, Karim 14 2) Bennet, Parker

3) Cremin, Luke 4) Ling, Charlie

24.52 51.27 27.84 58.38

24.86 54.09 25.16 52.97

ABHS3 3:37.32   32

1) Auxier, Gabe 17 2) DeWeese, Hudson 17

3) White, Eli 18 4) Maxfield, Ethan 17

26.46 55.96 24.35

25.35 55.46

AMCPH4 3:48.51   30

1) Bohme, Cooper K 15 2) Mendez, Kurt A 16

3) Bocox, Ben 4) Schuckman, Beckett 17

25.44 52.43 29.54 1:00.20

28.40 59.75 26.46 56.13

AROSE-US5 4:08.03   28

1) Atterbury, Parker 2) Weber, Matthew

3) Gulledge, Alexander 4) Bowser, Jake

29.04 1:01.48 29.27 1:02.43

30.78 1:04.54 26.94 59.58

ACIRC-US6 4:27.96   26

1) Pelnar, Liam 2) Chrisman, Zachary

3) Coslett, Brodie 4) Kirk, Alex

27.60 58.71 31.82 1:08.15

32.40 1:10.59 33.39 1:10.51

BBHS--- X4:05.68

1) Campbell, Ty 17 2) Cunningham, Rayden 15

3) Little, Landes 14 4) Regehr, Wyatt 16

27.44 56.93 1:03.60

31.95 1:07.81 27.07 57.34

DBHS--- X4:21.25

1) Regehr, Ryder 14 2) Schweizer, Zackary 17

3) Heilig, Grant 16 4) Camblin, Owen 14

33.72 1:09.37 32.47 1:08.61

31.87 1:08.30 25.85 54.97

BMCPH--- X4:37.01

1) Schuckman, Thatcher F 15 2) Alonzo-Gaspar, Baltazar 17

3) Rank, Bennett M 16 4) Redondo, Jorge

31.19 1:03.94 32.72 1:08.51

34.37 1:15.17 32.67 1:09.39
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(Event 12  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

CBHS--- X5:24.27

1) Biggs, Sam 15 2) Fleishchman, Noah 16

3) Goetz, Jesiah 4) Ledeboer, Liam 14

35.68 1:16.59 36.83

43.88 1:32.47

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 12

1. Buhler High School 475

2. Winfield High School 414

3. McPherson 283

4. Wichita Collegiate School 228

5. Circle High School 150

6. Rose Hill High School Swim 111

7. El Dorado Wildcats 76

8. Clearwater High School 56

9. Wellington High School 32

10. Andale High School 17


